potential elimination of the Trickling Filter #1 overhaul and SCADA Replacement 
Server projects budgeted for this year.  

Proposed Motion: 
Move that the Sturgis City Commission APPROVE/DENY the bid from Allied 

Mechanical Services, Inc. for the clarifier mechanism replacement in the amount 

of seven hundred ninety-three thousand, six hundred and sixteen dollars 

($793,616.00) as presented. 

Staff Recommendation: 
APPROVE 

11

Information Included in Packet: 
1. Letter of Recommendation 

2. Bid Tab 

3. Clarifier Rebuild Budget and Costs Spreadsheet  

10. New Business 

D. Public Safety – Fire Division Staffing

[...]

would request hiring Gabridge and Company to conduct the annual audit this year.  
It is the intent of city staff to conduct a Request of Proposal process later this year. 

Proposed Motion: 
Move that the Sturgis City Commission APPROVE/DENY the audit engagement 

letter from Gabridge and Company in the amount of forty-seven thousand, six 

hundred dollars ($47,600.00) as presented and AUTHORIZE the City Controller to 

sign all necessary documents. 

Staff Recommendation: 
APPROVE and AUTHORIZE 

Information Included in Packet: 
1. Auditor Engagement Letter  

10. New Business 

G. Board Appointment 

Staff: Kenneth Rhodes